UNOFFICIAL COPY
cccorone seoveren R

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: . 087

E&gﬁé "C?:nL?aMsoire Fee: $48.00
Fremont Investment & Loan Cook County Regorder of Deed? 113
1065 N. PacifiCenter Drive Date: 05/12/2004 03:30 PM Pg: 10
Anaheim, CA 92806
Attn: Ms. Norma Rincand
Loan No.: 950114310

MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS MEMMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
(this "Memoranutin') is made as of April 29, 2004, by and among OLIVERMCMILLAN GLENVIEW,
LLC, a California liwvir=d liability company (‘Borrower’), MORGAN DENE OLIVER, an individual, and
JAMES L. MCMILLAM, <n individual {and jointly and severally with Morgan Dene Oliver, the "OM
Guarantors” ), ELM INVZ.STORS, L.P., a California limited partnership (*Elm”), OMH Il LLC, a
California limited liability czmpany (“OMH II), OMH 1, LLC, a California limited liability company (*OMH
I"), and OLIVERMCMILLAN CASLAMP BUCA, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Gaslamp”,
A and jointly and severally with Elm; OMH Il and OMH |, the "Entity Guarantors™; the OM Guarantors and
(\¢) the Entity Guarantors individually, aGuarantor” and collectively, the “Guarantors’) and FREMONT
INVESTMENT & LOAN, a California inndustrial bank (“Lender"), with respect to the following Recitals:

J3Y¥2 22 D MS

FTECITALS

A Pursuant to the terms of that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of
September 30, 2002, by and between Borrower and "erder, as amended by the Letter Agreements (as
amended, the “Loan Agreement’), Lender made a loar (the “Original Loan”) to Borrower in the
maximum principal amount of Fifty-Six Million Five Hundreu Thousand Dollars Dollars ($56,500,000).
The Originat Loan is evidenced by that certain Secured Protnissory Note dated as of September 30,
2002, in the original principal amount of the Original Loan, exesuted bv Borrower to the order of Lender,
as amended by the Letter Agreements (as amended, the ‘Original Not:"). As used herein, Letter
Agreements’ means those certain letter agreements among Borrower Lander and Guarantors relating to
the Loan. All initially-capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shzll have the meanings given such
terms in the Loan Agreement. l ——

B. The repayment of the Original Loan and Borrower’s performance of its obligations under
the Original Note are secured by, among other things, that certain (i) Construction Nortgage and Fixture
Filing dated as of September 30, 2002, executed by Borrower, as mortgagor, for the wenziirof Lender, as
mortgagee, recorded on October 10, 2002 as Instrument No. 0021114050 with the Cook/Crunty
Recorder (the “Official Records’), and encumbering that certain real property described in(Exaibit A
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference {the "Premises’), as amended by thie Letter
Agreements (as amended, the ‘Mortgage"); and (ii) Assignment of Rents (and Leases) dated as of
September 30, 2002, executed by Borrower recorded on September 30, 2002 as Instrument No.
0021114051 in the Official Records, as amended by the Letter Agreements (as amended, the
‘Assignment of Rents”).

C. In connection with the Original Loan, OM Guarantors executed that certain Guaranty
dated as of September 30, 2002, as amended by the Letter Agreements (as amended, the ‘'OM
Guaranty”) and Entity Guarantors executed that certain Guaranty dated as of September 30, 2002, as
amended by the Letter Agreements (as amended, the “Entity Guaranty”), wherein the Guarantors
guaranteed the payment and performance of certain obligations of Borrower under the Loan Documents.

D. Borrower has requested that Lender, among other things, (i) increase the principal
amount of the Original Loan by Five Million One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-

B 237

28604104.2 050404 1407P 02994632



e xRt e e

0413334087 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Seven Dollars ($5,165,627) (the “Additional Loan,” and together with the Original Loan, the ‘1.0an”) to
Sixty-One Million Six Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($61,665,627);
(ii} increase the Holdback for Leasing (as defined in the Original Note), {iii) increase the Holdback for
Construction {as defined in the Original Note), and (iv) decrease the Holdback for Interest Reserve (as
defined in the Original Note), and Lender has agreed to do each of the foregoing subject to the terms and
on the conditions set forth in that certain First Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents of
even date herewith executed by the parties hereto (the "Modification Agreement”).

E. As used herein, “Loan Documents’ shall mean the Originai Note as amended by the
Amended Note (as defined in the Modification Agreement ) (as amended, the “Note™), the Mortgage, the
Assignment of Rents and all other documents securing, or executed in connection with, the Loan but shall
exclude the/Eavironmental Indemnity.

NOVY T:SEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals, the mutual covenants and
agreements contaizied herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are heréby ~cinowledged, Lender, Borrower and Guarantors agree as follows:

1. t.oan Mcditication. The Loan is amended on the terms and subject to the conditions set
farth in the Modification Agreement.

2 Incorporation of Modification Agreement. The Modification Agreement is incorporated
in this Memorandum by this reference as if set forth in full herein. Among other things, the Modification
Agreement provides that the Loan Docyrignts are modified to provide that: (a) the Original Loan has
been increased by the Additional Loan, {}<ach of the Loan Documents and the Environmental Indemnity
have been modified by the applicable Modificziinn Dacuments, and (c) the Modification Documents
constitute "Loan Documents" (as "Loan Documents™is used therein).

3. Counterparts. This Memorandum niay be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which
counterparts taken together shall constitute but one and ins same instrument. Signature and
acknowledgment pages may be detached from the counterparis and attached to a single copy of this
Memorandum to physically form one document, which may ba./ccorded.

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632 2




0413334087 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Memorandum to be duly executed and
delivered as of the date first above written.

"Borrower”

OLIVERMCMILLAN GLENVIEW, LLC,
a California limited liability company

By: OLIVERMCMILLAN GROUP, LLC,
a California limited liahility company,

Managing Me
By:
Its: PRESVREAT

“Guarantors”

Mopdan Dene Olj

.

ELM INVESTORS, LLC,
a California limited partnership

James L. McMtian

Ly: JAMOR, INC.,
a California corporation,
its(general partv' er

BY e L bt
its: adioen ™ YN

OMH I, LLC,
a California limited liability sompany

By: JAMOR, INC,
a California corpofation,
Its general partn

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632 S-1

= S e SR



0413334087 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OMH |, LLC,
a California limited liabitity company
By: JAMOR, Inc.,
a California corporgtion,
Its manager / [
By: L —
Its: Fresi DeraT—

OLIVERMCMILLAN GASLAMP BUCA, LLC,
a California fimited liability company

By: OLIVERMCMILLAN GROUP, LLC,
a California limited liability pany,

its manager
By:
Its: PRES 1R6rT

“Lender”

FREMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN,
a California industrial bank

b Nerd e

Its: (_ Mice Presidink

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02984632 S-2




0413334087 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R TN
STATEOF  (b\irpeai™ )
)

58
COUNTY OF (aniac_ )
. ' 0
on_ May 1 2y before me, Nopua Voo KnNCAU%”ersonally appeared
DAU;{{ g(}HL[D v j

personally known to me

_ erproved to me-on-the-basis-of
satisfactory-evidense-to be the person(s) whose name(xf is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/hefftheir authorized capacity(ies), and

that by his/hertheir signatures(g] on the instrument the persons(sy; or the entity upon behalf of which the
personcs)/ acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(=

Sigrhatlllire of Notary

28604104 ,2 043004 1737P 02994632



0413334087 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF CALiFotmiA )
$S

COUNTY OF sAwN plect )

ewe SMALNK
on MAY ©, 2004  pefore me,MMU- persona\l?y appeared

TAMES T, Mo MILLAN  personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in his/besithelr authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/heritheir signatures(s) on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

[ 4
MARC £’ £ SAMAKOSKY
Commsac it 1312800

Manele Sem—eakosinm

29 Notary Pubis - oRfomia
, Diego Cranty

Signature of Notary J

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632



0413334087 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALLfolLMNA )

S8
COUNTY OF SAN BlEGS )
MAACELLE SAMAKDSKY
on MAY b, Loou before me, personally appeared
MORGAN DENE OL\VELR personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/streftiey executed the same in his/heritheir authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/heritheir signatures(s) on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

‘; > -.-l M;Q‘,'?m-'cm MM-OUL SMSH

Sl -
(J"/ ' Son Dlepo County Signature of Notary J

28604104.2 043004 1737F 02994632



0413334087 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ChtifFoRNIA )
) 58
COUNTY OF SA~ DIEGOL )
MALLELLE SAMAKOSK
on MAY b Looy before me, persofally appeared
TMWES L. "McmiLian personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s) istare subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/hesftheir authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Manelle Comn ko5

Signature of Notary O

28604104.2 043004 1737P (02994632



0413334087 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALIFoRMNtA )
) SS
COUNTY OF S4wn DIEGS )

MmatcellLe  Sama KOSKY
on MMy b 200M before me, personally appeared
TJames L. memitian personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed the same in his/hewitheir authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

olvwrison # 1312800
W M orelle Sw—mﬁpqc\,\
Signature of Notary <

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632



0413334087 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF <CALLfFoL A )
) SS
COUNTY OF SA~ DIEGo )
MAlLeLle SAMAKDSKY
n (o, ooy  before me, personally appeared
T ST Thcmiciandd personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/lthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upen behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MAFCELE SAMAKOSKY ‘
)y Commisskon # 1312800

3 Moaredle Sawm—afospng

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary N

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632



0413334087 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALLfOL A )
) SS
COUNTY OF A~ DIEFD )

MarceLLe SAMAKDSK
on MAY b, LooHY  pefore me, person‘glly appeared

TAMET (. McMILLAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/heritheir authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upen behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

M oz elle Seumake £t
Signature of Notary ~

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632




0413334087 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF (ALlFoamiA )

8S
COUNTY OF SAN DlEGDO )
MALCeLLE SAMARDSK
on MA v b, LooY before me, perscjnally appeared
TAMeS T M emIC AP personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she#they executed the same in hisfheritheir authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures(s} on the instrument the persons(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

IARCELLE SAMAKOSKY ‘
Caorirrisgion # 1312800

G Notciy Pubic - Calformia Moarelle Sam—atosicy

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary J

28604104.2 043004 1737P 02994632




0413334087 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

That certain real property located in the City of Glenview, County of Cook, State of lllinois, having a street
address of NWC Chestnut Ave. & Pafriot Blvd., more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1: LOTS 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 THROUGH 15, AND 17 THROUGH 22, IN GLEN TOWN CENTER, A
RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN GNAS MIXED USE RETAIL CENTER, IN THE WEST % OF SECTION
27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PL/v THEREOF RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020733381, N COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS,

PARCEL 2: EASCMTNTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR PARKING, ACCESS, UTILITY, AND
CONSTRUCTION, A& SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS
AND RESTRICTIONS RE.CORDED JULY 2, 2002, AS DOCUMENT 0020733382 BY THE VILLAGE OF
GLENVIEW AND OLIVERMEMILLAN GLENVIEW, LLC.

PAﬁCEL 3: BLANKET PEDES/(R.AM EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND OTHER
PROPERTY OVER AND ACROSE LOT 1 IN GNAS MIXED USE SUBDIVISION, AS CONTAINED IN
PLAT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0010905146.

PARCEL 4: VEHICULAR INGRESS ANU cGRESS EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1
OVER AND ACROSS PART OF LOT 4 IN Giv2=MIXED USE SUBDIVISION, AS CONTAINED IN PLAT
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0010905146.

04-27-1(3-613-0000
04-27-1037015-0000
04-27-103-017-0000
04-27-103-0139-0300
04-27-103-021-2900:
04-27-163-023-00€C0
04-27-103-024-0000
04-27-103-025-6060 ..
04-27-103-026-0000
04-27-103-028-0000
04-27-103-029-0600
04-27-103-030-06000
04-27-103-031-0000
04-27-103-032-0000
04-27-103-033-00060

28603367.2 022304 1544P 02994632 A-1



